IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MICHAEL GISI,

Appellant,

v. CASE NO. SC07-319

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. KRAUSS Chief Assistant Attorney General

Bureau Chief, Tampa Criminal Appeals Florida Bar No. 238538

RICHARD M. FISHKIN
Assistant Attorney General

Florida Bar No. 0069965 Concourse Center 4 3507 Frontage Road, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33607 (813)287-7900 Fax (813) 281-5500 COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4
ARGUMENT5
ISSUE I 5
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR IN RESENTENCING APPELLANT AS REQUIRED BY THE DECISION OF THIS COURT. (RESTATED)
ISSUE II 9
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN IMPOSING CONSECUTIVE SENTENCES ON RESENTENCING, SINCE THE AGGREGATE SENTENCE WAS SUBSTANTIALLY LESS THAN THE ORIGINAL SENTENCE. (RESTATED)
ISSUE III
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN NOT TAKING INTO ACCOUNT OTHER SENETNCES IN OTHER SEXUAL ABUSE CASES. (RESTATEd)
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

Cases

<u>Adaway v. State</u> ,
902 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 2005)
Alabama v. Smith,
490 U.S. 794 (U.S. 1989)
Apprendi v. New Jersey,
530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed.2d 435 (2000) 8, 9, 13
Barnishin v. State,
927 So. 2d 68 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006)
Bell v. State,
573 So. 2d 10 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)
Brown v. State,
152 Fla. 853, 13 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1943) 16, 1
Brown v. State,
701 So. 2d 410 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)
Cameron v. State,
807 So. 2d 744 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)
Chaffin v. Stynchcombe,
412 U.S. 17 (1973)
Crompton v. State,
728 So. 2d 1188 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)!
Daniels v. State,
491 So. 2d 543 (Fla. 1986)
Davis v. State,
123 So. 2d 703 (Fla. 1960)
Doggett v. State,
584 So. 2d 116 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)
Douglas v. California,
372 U.S. 353 (1963)
Draper v. Washington,
372 U.S. 487 (1963)

Drymon v. State,
878 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004)
Gisi v. State,
848 So. 2d 1278 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)
040 50. 2d 1270 (Fig. 2d DCA 2005)
Gisi v. State,
909 So. 2d 531 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)
909 SO. 20 SSI (Fla. 20 DCA 2005)
Gisi v. State,
948 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2007)
946 SO. 20 616 (Fla. 210 DCA 2007)
Criffin w California
<u>Griffin v. California</u> , 380 U.S. 609 (1965)10
380 0.5. 609 (1965)
Chiffin . Illinoia
<u>Griffin v. Illinois</u> , 351 U.S. 12 (1956)10
351 U.S. 12 (1956)10
Henderson v. State,
651 So. 2d 822 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)
Johnson v. Avery,
393 U.S. 483 (1969)10
Keene v. State,
500 So. 2d 592 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)
Lane v. Brown,
372 U.S. 477 (1963)
Lloyd v. State,
844 So. 2d 713 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)
<u>Mann v. State</u> ,
453 So. 2d 784 (Fla. 1984)
<u>Martin v. State</u> ,
452 So. 2d 938 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)
North Carolina v. Pearce,
395 U.S. 711 (1969)
Pelham v. State,
815 So. 2d 733 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)
Rinaldi v. Yeager,
384 U.S. 305 (1966)

Short v. United States,
120 U. S. App. D. C. 165, 344 F.2d 550 (D.C. Cir. 1965) 10
<u>Singleton v. State</u> , 760 So. 2d 250 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)
<u>Texas v. McCullough</u> , 475 U.S. 134 (1986)11
<u>United States v. Goodwin</u> , 457 U.S. 368 (1982)11
<u>United States v. Jackson</u> , 390 U.S. 570 (1968)10
<u>Wallace v. State</u> , 299 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974)
<u>Wasman v. United States</u> , 468 U.S. 559 (1984)
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 913 So. 2d 1277 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)
<u>Winther v. State</u> , 812 So. 2d 527 (Fla. 4d DCA 2002)
<u>Worcester v. Commissioner</u> , 370 F.2d 713 (1st Cir. 1966)
<u>Yankovski v. State</u> , 785 So. 2d 1283 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)
Other Authorities
§ 921.0024(2), Fla. Stat. (2000)
§ 921.0026(2)(d), Fla. Stat. (2000)
§ 921.161. Fla. Stat. (2004)
